21.0956.01002 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1468

- Page 1, line 11, after "individual" insert ", or if the individual is a minor, to the individual's parent or guardian,"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "<u>The</u>" with "<u>A current vaccination immunization statement produced by</u> <u>the federal centers for disease control and prevention and, upon request of the</u> <u>individual, parent, or guardian, the</u>"
- Page 1, line 13, remove the underscored comma
- Page 1, line 14, replace "Information" with "If the patient is a minor, information"
- Page 1, line 22, after "vaccination" insert "to a minor"
- Page 2, line 1, remove "individual,"
- Page 2, line 1, remove the second underscored comma
- Page 2, line 2, after the underscored period insert "<u>The individual providing a vaccination may</u> not use tactics that threaten, coerce, or intimidate a patient, or if the patient is a minor, the parent or guardian, to decide to receive a vaccine."
- Page 2, line 4, replace "biologics" with "biological products"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "must be witnessed and"
- Page 2, after line 12, insert:
 - "6. As used in this section, the term "biological product" has the same meaning as provided under section 19-02.1-14.3."

Renumber accordingly